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TRADE AND TRADE RELATED ENQUIRY POINTS 

ORGANIZATION NAME OF FOCAL 

PERSON (S) 

CONTACT ADDRESS EMAIL ADDRESS OFFICE 

PHONE 

(+248) 

MOBILE 

PHONE 

(+248) 

Seychelles Revenue 

Commission 

 

 Custom Division 

  

 

 

Ms Terryl Lemiel 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Classification, Valuation and 

Origin Unit 

Compliance Section 

Customs Division 

Seychelles Revenue 

Commission 

New Port, Victoria 

 

 

cvo@src.gov.sc 

terryl.lemiel@src.gov.sc 

  

 

4293736 

  

Ministry of Finance, 

National Planning and 

Trade  

 

Trade Department 

 

 

 Trade Division 

 

 

 

 

 Investigation Unit 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mr. Leeroy Camille 

 

 

 

 

Mr. Kevin Marie 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

2nd Floor, Maison 

Esplanade,P.O Box 

313,Victoria, Seychelles 

 

 

2nd Floor, Maison 

Esplanade,P.O Box 

313,Victoria, Seychelles 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

leeroy.camille@finance.gov

.sc 

 

 

 

kmarie@finance.gov.sc 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

4382138 

 

 

 

 

4382144 
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 Import & Export 

Permit Section 

 

 

 

Domestic and 

International Taxation 

Department. 

 

 Policy Division 

 

Mrs. Lianette Lesperance 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Ms. Rebekah Labiche 

 

2nd Floor,Maison 

Esplanade,P.O Box 

313,Victoria, Seychelles 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Liberty House, 

Independence avenue, 

Victoria                          

 

llaurette@finance.gov.sc 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

r.labiche@finance.gov.sc 

 

4382143 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

4382105    

Seychelles Fishing 

Authority (SFA) 

 Ms. Margaret Ally  PO Box 449, Victoria  mally@sfa.sc 4 670 300 

4 670 308 

 2 511 127 

mailto:mally@sfa.sc
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Ministry of Health 

 

 Public Health 

Authority 

 

 

 

 Pharmaceutical 

Services 

 

 

Ms. Naomi Laurence 

 

 

 

Ms. Myra Bijoux 

 

 

Food Control Unit 

Public Health Authority 

Ministry of Health 

Mont Fleuri 

 
 

naomi.laurence@health.gov

.sc 

 

 

myra.bijoux@health.gov.sc 

 

 

 

4 388 145 

 

 

 

4 388 195 

 

  

 

2 722 837 

 Ms. Wendy Felicie Medicine Regulatory Unit 

Public Health Authority, 

P.O. Box 52, Seychelles  

Seychelles Hospital, Mahe, 

Republic of Seychelles 

wendy.felicie@health.gov.s

c  

 4 385 035  2 818 552 

Department of Land 

Transport 

Mr. Elvis Adrienne 

(Director General) 

Quadrant Building 1st Floor 

Manglier Street 

dgtransport@gov.sc 4674222 2520679 

Attorney General Office Ms. Donna Muganhiri P.O Box 58 

The Link Building 

Ile Du Port. 2nd Floor 

Donna.muganhiri@gov.sc  4 383146 2 765198 

Seychelles Port 

Authority (SPA) 

 Mr. Neil Lalande Rene  Seychelles Ports Authority 

PO Box 47 

Mahe Quay, Port Victoria, 

Mahe, Seychelles 

nrene@seyport.sc  4 294 721  2 821 604 

Seychelles Civil Aviation 

Authority (SCAA) 

 Kurtis Lespoir Seychelles Civil Aviation 

Authority SCAA, 

Seychelles International 

Airport, P.O. Box 

181,Mahe,Seychelles 

klespoir@scaa.sc 4 384 068 2 583 113 

mailto:Naomi.laurence@health.gov.sc
mailto:Naomi.laurence@health.gov.sc
mailto:myra.bijoux@health.gov.sc
mailto:wendy.felicie@health.gov.sc
mailto:wendy.felicie@health.gov.sc
mailto:Donna.muganhiri@gov.sc


December 1, 2023 

4 
 

Air Seychelles – Cargo 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Mr. Juliette Pascal 

(Head of Cargo) 

 

 

 

 

Mr. Ryan Omath (Head 

of Procurement & Supply 

Chain Management) 

Air Seychelles Ltd Cargo 

Head Office, 

: Air Seychelles Ltd, P.O. 

Box 386, Point La Rue, 

Mahé, Seychelles 

 

Air Seychelles Ltd, P.O. Box 

386, Point La Rue, Mahé, 

Seychelles                         

jpascal@airseychelles.com 

 

 

 

 

 

omath@airseychelles.com 

4 391 370 

 

 

 

 

 

4 391 019, 

2 511 086 

 

 

 

 

 

2 535 112                           

Seychelles Maritime 

Safety Authority (SMSA) 

Mr. Richard Ernesta 2nd Floor Trinity House director@smsa.sc  4 224 866  

DICT  Mr Jude Louis 3rd Floor Caravel House 

P.O Box 737 

Victoria 

 jlouis@gov.sc  4286632  2724567 

Seychelles Chamber of 

Commerce and Industry 

(SCCI) 

 Ms Iouana Pillay H.I.S Industrial Estate, 

Providence  

P.O Box No 1399,  

Victoria  

 sg@scci.sc  4 322 461 2 711 672 

 

 

 

 

 

Land Marine 

  

Mr. Hughes Adam Land Marine Ltd 

New Port 

hadam@landmarine.sc   2 522 777 

Mr. David Dorby  Land Marine Ltd 

New Port 

ddorby@landmarine.sc  2 515 252 

Mr. Gustave Victor  Land Marine Ltd  

New Port  

gvictor@landmarine.sc  2 524 433 

Group Correspondence Land Marine Ltd operations@landmarine.sc   

Hunt Deltel  Mrs. Corine Francoise The Quadrant, Victoria Corine.francoise@huntdelte

l.com 

4380300 2530278 

Mahe Shipping Co. Ltd Ms. Shirley  

Thiroomoodly 

PO BOX 336 -Victoria – 

Mahe – Seychelles 

The Wheel House Building 

Veloutier Avenue 

shirleyt@maheship.sc 4 380 531 2 523 106 

mailto:jpascal@airseychelles.com
mailto:omath@airseychelles.com
mailto:director@smsa.sc
mailto:hadam@landmarine.sc
mailto:ddorby@landmarine.sc
mailto:gvictor@landmarine.sc
mailto:operations@landmarine.sc
mailto:Corine.francoise@huntdeltel.com
mailto:Corine.francoise@huntdeltel.com
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New Port 

www.maheship.com 

Seychelles Bureau of 

Standards (SBS) 

Mr. Andy Ally 

 

Seychelles Bureau of 

Standards, Providence 

Industrial Estate 

dgsbs@email.sc     2 527 839 

Mr. Bertrand Gopal Seychelles Bureau of 

Standards, Providence 

Industrial Estate 

b.gobal@sbs.sc  2 582 318 

Societe Seychelloise de 

Navigation LTD (SSN) 

Mr. Gilbert Morin P.O. Box 339 Victoria, 

Mahe, Seychelles  

 gmorin@snn.sc 4 290 350  2 522 277 

Clearing Agent 

Association 

 

Tax and Customs Agent 

Board (TACAB) 

 

 

 

Mr Charles Morin 

 

 

 

2nd Floor, Maison 

Esplanade, Victoria, 

P.O. Box 313 

Victoria 

 
 
 

charles.morin@finance.gov.

sc 

 

 

 

4 382 133 

 

 

 

2722444 

Seychelles Energy 

Commission 

 Mr. Gerlye Salomon  

 

Room 307/308, Block B, 

Unity House, Palm Street, 

Victoria 

gsalomon@sec.sc    2 783 823 

Fair Trading 

Commission 

Ms. Natasha Jumaye Fair Trading Commission, 

Unity House, Block B 

Palm Street 

Victoria, Mahe 

natashajumaye@ftc.sc 4 325 250  

 

Ministry of Investment, 

Entrepreneurship & 

Industry (MIEI) 

 

  
Mr Maxime Valentin 

  

5th Floor Independence 

House Annex 

 

maximevalentin@gov.sc 
  

4 297 217 
  

Seychelles Investment 

Board (SIB) 

Ms. Darah Azemia 2nd Floor, Independence 

House Annex 

dazemia@gov.sc  4 295 541   

http://www.maheship.com/
mailto:dgsbs@email.sc
mailto:b.gobal@sbs.sc
mailto:charles.morin@finance.gov.sc
mailto:charles.morin@finance.gov.sc
mailto:gsalomon@sec.sc
mailto:dazemia@gov.sc
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Seychelles Licensing 

Authority (SLA) 

 

Miranda Benoiton 

 

Judy Sinon 

 

Orion Mall Building 

Victoria 

 

miranda@sla.sc 

 

judy@sla.sc 

 

4 283 419 

 

4 283 424 

 

 

Enterprise Seychelles 

Agency (ESA) 

Ms. Lisa Lautoy Camion Hall, Victoria lisalautoy@esa.gov.sc 4289050 2500250 

Ministry of Fisheries  

& Blue Economy 

 

Department of Fisheries 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Ms. Audrina Dine 

 

 

 

2nd Floor Maison Collet 

P.O. Box 408 

Palme 

Street|Victoria|Seychelles 

 

 

 

audrinadine@gov.sc 

4 672 300   

Ministry of Agriculture 

Climate Change, & 

Environment (MACCE) 
 

 Department of 

Environment 

 

 

 

 

 

Ms Sharon Gerry 

 

 

 

 

 

Environment Department, 

Botanical Gardens, 

Mont Fleuri 

 

 

 

 

sgerry@env.gov.sc 

 

 

 

 

4 670 530 

 

 

 

 

2 724 900 

 

 Department of 

Agriculture 

 Policy Planning, 

Monitoring & 

Evaluation 

Section 

 

 Animal Health & 

Livestock 

Research 

 

 

 

Ms. Linetta Joubert 

 

 

 

 

Dr Jimmy Melanie 

 

 

 

 

 

P.O. Box 166, Creole Spirit 

Building| 1st Floor | Quincy 

Street                      

 

 

P.O.Box 464|1st Floor, 

Espace Building     

 

 

 

 

ljoubert@gov.sc  

 

 

 

 
pvo@nba.gov.sc 

 

 

 

 

 

4672100/ 

4242464 

 

 

+248 

4324000 

(Ext: 

 

 

 

2722805 

 

 

 

2 722 869 

 

 

 

mailto:miranda@sla.sc
mailto:judy@sla.sc
mailto:audrinadine@gov.sc
mailto:sgerry@env.gov.sc
mailto:ljoubert@gov.sc
mailto:pvo@nba.gov.sc
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Division- VET & 

Animal Health 

 

 

 Biosecurity 

Services (Border 

Control & 

Support 

Division)/Plant 

Health 

 

 

 

 

 

Mr Randy Stravens 

 

 

 

 

 P.O.Box 464|1st Floor, 

Espace Building                          

 

 

 

 

RStravens@nba.gov.sc  

214/215/216

)                           

 

 

4 324 000 

Ext 117 

2825201 

 

 

 

+248 2724285 

National Bureau of 

Statistics 

 Ms. Marina Roucou  National Bureau of 

Statistics, Caravelle House, 

P.O.Box 206, Victoria  

marina@nbs.gov.sc  4 679 409   

Postal Regulator Mr. Neddy Padayachy  2nd Floor, Maison 

Esplanade,P.O Box 

313,Victoria, Seychelles 

Neddy.p@gov.sc 4382148 

 

2619216 

Customs Agent 

Association Seychelles 

Mr. Marcus Naiken The Quadrant Building 

Victoria  
customsagentassociationsc
@gmail.com 

4325200 2710858 

 

mailto:RStravens@nba.gov.sc
mailto:marina@nbs.gov.sc
mailto:Neddy.p@gov.sc
mailto:customsagentassociationsc@gmail.com
mailto:customsagentassociationsc@gmail.com

